



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 of 2026

Veer Hanumanji Construction through its Authorised Partner Shri S.V.Khandelwar,
Amravati

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. J. Gilda, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. D.V.Chauhan, Senior Advocate/Government Pleader a/b Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for
respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vallabh Nare, Advocate/caveator for respondent no.4.

Mr. S.S.Sarda, Advocate, with Vallabh Nare, Advocate caveator for respondent no.5.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 23rd MARCH, 2026.

Not before the Bench of which Anil S. Kilor, J. is a member.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.