



416-2026

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2026

(Veer Hanumanji Construction, through its authorized partner Shri Shashank Vijay Khandelwal Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Jugalkishor Gilda, Senior Counsel with Mr. A.J. Gilda,
Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. N.S. Rao, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 to 3/State.
Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari with Mr. S.S. Sarda and Mr. Vallabh
Nare, Counsel for respondent no.5.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
APRIL 1, 2026

At the request of the learned A.G.P., list on
15/4/2026.

2] Interim relief to continue till then.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit